
 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of Administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court:  Business and Property Courts of England and Wales 
 Insolvency and Companies Court (ChD) 

Case number:  CR-2024-005476 

Registered name of the Company:                           ISG Central Services Limited 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the Company: N/A 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to Administration: N/A 

Registered number:  02997684 

Registered office address:  1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF 

Principal trading address (if different from above): Aldgate House, 33 Aldgate High Street, London, 
EC3N 1AG 

Date on which the company entered Administration: 20 September 2024 

Date of appointment of joint Administrators:  20 September 2024 

Details of the Joint Administrators  

  
Timothy Graham Vance  
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

Alan Michael Hudson 
Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF 

 
Dan Edkins 
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

 

Office holder number:  26710 / 9200 / 28696 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

Email:  ISGcreditors@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the Administration: Catriona Lynch 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Joint Administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 14 November 2024 were deemed approved on 26 November 2024. 

 

Signed    Date 05/12/2024 
Dan Edkins 
Joint Administrator



 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of Administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court:  Business and Property Courts of England and Wales 
 Insolvency and Companies Court (ChD) 

Case number:  CR-2024-005477 

Registered name of the Company:                           ISG Construction Limited 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the Company: N/A 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to Administration: N/A 

Registered number:  00450103 

Registered office address:  1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF 

Principal trading address (if different from above): St Pauls Place, 40 St Pauls Square, Birmingham, 
 B3 1FQ 

Date on which the company entered Administration: 20 September 2024 

Date of appointment of joint Administrators:  20 September 2024 

Details of the Joint Administrators  

  
Timothy Graham Vance  
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

Alan Michael Hudson 
Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF 

 
Dan Edkins 
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

 

Office holder number:  26710 / 9200 / 28696 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

Email:  ISGcreditors@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the Administration: Catriona Lynch 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Joint Administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 14 November 2024 were deemed approved on 26 November 2024. 

 

Signed    Date 05/12/2024 
Dan Edkins 
Joint Administrator



 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of Administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court:  Business and Property Courts of England and Wales 
 Insolvency and Companies Court (ChD) 

Case number:  CR-2024-005479 

Registered name of the Company:                           ISG Engineering Services Limited 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the Company: N/A 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to Administration: N/A 

Registered number:  10289327 

Registered office address:  1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF 

Principal trading address (if different from above): Aldgate House, 33 Aldgate High Street, London, 
EC3N 1AG 

Date on which the company entered Administration: 20 September 2024 

Date of appointment of joint Administrators:  20 September 2024 

Details of the Joint Administrators  

  
Timothy Graham Vance  
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

Alan Michael Hudson 
Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF 

 
Dan Edkins 
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

 

Office holder number:  26710 / 9200 / 28696 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

Email:  ISGcreditors@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the Administration: Catriona Lynch 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Joint Administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 14 November 2024 were deemed approved on 26 November 2024. 

 

Signed    Date 05/12/2024 
Dan Edkins 
Joint Administrator



 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of Administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court:  Business and Property Courts of England and Wales 
 Insolvency and Companies Court (ChD) 

Case number:  CR-2024-005472 

Registered name of the Company:                           ISG Fit Out Limited 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the Company: N/A 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to Administration: N/A 

Registered number:  06954059 

Registered office address:  1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF 

Principal trading address (if different from above): Aldgate House, 33 Aldgate High Street, London, 
EC3N 1AG 

Date on which the company entered Administration: 20 September 2024 

Date of appointment of joint Administrators:  20 September 2024 

Details of the Joint Administrators  

  
Timothy Graham Vance  
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

Alan Michael Hudson 
Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF 

 
Dan Edkins 
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

 

Office holder number:  26710 / 9200 / 28696 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

Email:  ISGcreditors@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the Administration: Catriona Lynch 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Joint Administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 14 November 2024 were deemed approved on 26 November 2024. 

 

Signed    Date 05/12/2024 
Dan Edkins 
Joint Administrator



 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of Administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court:  Business and Property Courts of England and Wales 
 Insolvency and Companies Court (ChD) 

Case number:  CR-2024-005474 

Registered name of the Company:                           ISG Interior Services Group UK Limited 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the Company: N/A 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to Administration: N/A 

Registered number:  02989004 

Registered office address:  1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF 

Principal trading address (if different from above): Aldgate House, 33 Aldgate High Street, London, 
EC3N 1AG 

Date on which the company entered Administration: 20 September 2024 

Date of appointment of joint Administrators:  20 September 2024 

Details of the Joint Administrators  

  
Timothy Graham Vance  
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

Alan Michael Hudson 
Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF 

 
Dan Edkins 
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

 

Office holder number:  26710 / 9200 / 28696 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

Email:  ISGcreditors@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the Administration: Catriona Lynch 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Joint Administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 14 November 2024 were deemed approved on 26 November 2024. 

 

Signed    Date 05/12/2024 
Dan Edkins 
Joint Administrator



 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of Administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court:  Business and Property Courts of England and Wales 
 Insolvency and Companies Court (ChD) 

Case number:  CR-2024-005478 

Registered name of the Company:                           ISG Jackson Limited 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the Company: N/A 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to Administration: N/A 

Registered number:  00767259 

Registered office address:  1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF 

Principal trading address (if different from above): Aldgate House, 33 Aldgate High Street, London, 
EC3N 1AG 

Date on which the company entered Administration: 20 September 2024 

Date of appointment of joint Administrators:  20 September 2024 

Details of the Joint Administrators  

  
Timothy Graham Vance  
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

Alan Michael Hudson 
Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF 

 
Dan Edkins 
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

 

Office holder number:  26710 / 9200 / 28696 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

Email:  ISGcreditors@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the Administration: Catriona Lynch 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Joint Administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 14 November 2024 were deemed approved on 26 November 2024. 

 

Signed    Date 05/12/2024 
Dan Edkins 
Joint Administrator



 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of Administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court:  Business and Property Courts of England and Wales 
 Insolvency and Companies Court (ChD) 

Case number:  CR-2024-005480 

Registered name of the Company:                           ISG Retail Limited 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the Company: N/A 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to Administration: N/A 

Registered number:  02721627 

Registered office address:  1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF 

Principal trading address (if different from above): Estuary House, St Augustines Business Park, 
Estuary Close, Whitstable, CT5 2QJ 

Date on which the company entered Administration: 20 September 2024 

Date of appointment of joint Administrators:  20 September 2024 

Details of the Joint Administrators  

  
Timothy Graham Vance  
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

Alan Michael Hudson 
Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF 

 
Dan Edkins 
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

 

Office holder number:  26710 / 9200 / 28696 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

Email:  ISGcreditors@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the Administration: Catriona Lynch 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Joint Administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 14 November 2024 were deemed approved on 26 November 2024. 

 

Signed    Date 05/12/2024 
Dan Edkins 
Joint Administrator



 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of Administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court:  Business and Property Courts of England and Wales 
 Insolvency and Companies Court (ChD) 

Case number:  CR-2024-005475 

Registered name of the Company:                           ISG UK Retail Limited 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the Company: N/A 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to Administration: N/A 

Registered number:  04491779 

Registered office address:  1 More London Place, London, SE1 2AF 

Principal trading address (if different from above): Aldgate House, 33 Aldgate High Street, London, 
EC3N 1AG 

Date on which the company entered Administration: 20 September 2024 

Date of appointment of joint Administrators:  20 September 2024 

Details of the Joint Administrators  

  
Timothy Graham Vance  
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

Alan Michael Hudson 
Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF 

 
Dan Edkins 
Ernst & Young LLP     
1 More London Place, London  
SE1 2AF                                                

 

Office holder number:  26710 / 9200 / 28696 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

Email:  ISGcreditors@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the Administration: Catriona Lynch 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Joint Administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 14 November 2024 were deemed approved on 26 November 2024. 

 

Signed    Date 05/12/2024 
Dan Edkins 
Joint Administrator

 


